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Question No. 2,952—Mr. Epp:

(a)Canada

1,116,658 2,592,9201,626,660 3,359,813 5,789,507

5,222,9124,605,8693,837,271 7,543,774 11,986,444

(d) Saskatchewan 152,885 663,888 818,973 708,425484,374

(e) Manitoba 369,029 449,992 459,991 705,231 953,083

1972-73 1973-74 1974-75 1975-76 1976-77

8% 3% 9% 10%9%

1.

2.

19.37% 24.40% 25.26% 23.62% 25.80% 25.98% 26.32% 25.85%

2. On what dates were the moneys granted and under what terms and 
conditions?

Manitoba in the year (i) 1968 (ii) 1969 (iii) 1970 (iv) 1971 (v) 1972 (vi) 1973 
(vii) 1974 (viii) 1975 (ix) 1976?

2. For each of the same years, what percentage was spent in Western Canada?

1968/69
1,264,806

104,645
77,960
18,708
63,626

1970/71
1,431,470

210,400
186,185
35,676

106,695

1975/76
2,689,608

268,912
237,346

50,641
138,260

NOTE 1: Percentage has been calculated against DND expenditures in Canada. Provincial amounts include—Civilian and Service Personnel Pay and Allowances.

Travel and transportation.

Pensions and gratuities.

Supplies, including construction, operation and maintenance.

(b) British 
Columbia 
(c) Alberta

135,195
103,759
22,196
81,775

146,512
109,826
23,250
81,937

Hon. Alastair Gillespie (Minister of Energy, Mines and 
Resources): 1.

160,697
135,961
27,891
90,588

1972/73
1,872,821

191,573 
165,090
31,274
95,344

1973/74
2,074,253

236,172
201,196
40,770

118,112

Canada
British

Columbia 
Alberta 
Saskatchewan 
Manitoba
% Western

Canada 
(Note 1)

1969/70
1,405,205

Question No. 2,956—Mr. Epp:
1. Under the Special ARDA Program entered into under agreement between 

the government and the Province of Manitoba, what amounts of federal moneys 
were granted to The Red Sucker Lake Local Fur Council in Manitoba?

[Mr. Whelan.]

1971/72
1,757,314

1974/75
2,265,164

I. What was the amount of spending by the Department of Energy, Mines and 
Resources in (a) Canada (b) British Columbia (c) Alberta (d) Saskatchewan (e)

(v) 
1972-73

$76,465,141

(ix) 
1976-77

$19,951,396

(vi) 
1973-74

$220,936,149

(viii) 
1975-76

$133,057,294

(vii) 
1974-75

$100,935,574

Mr. Ed. Lumley (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of 
Regional Economic Expansion): The reply for the Department 
of Regional Economic Expansion is as follows: 1. Under the 
Special ARDA Program, to July 31, 1977, $42,316.80 of

(i)-(iv) 
1968-71

Figures not 
available

Figures not 
available

Figures not 
available

Figures not 
available

Figures not 
available
1968-71

Percentages 
not available

in the year (i) 1968 (ii) 1969 (iii) 1970 (iv) 1971 (v) 1972 (vi) 1973 (vii) 1974 
(viii) 1975 (ix) 1976?

2. For each of the same years, what percentage was spent in Western Canada?

Hon. Barney Danson (Minister of National Defence): 1 and
2.

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE EXPENDITURES

Question No. 2,954—Mr. Epp:
1. What was the amount of spending by the Department of National Defence 

in (a) Canada (b) British Columbia (c) Alberta (d) Saskatchewan (e) Manitoba

Note: When coding expenditures, the destination of the cheque determines the territorial code to be used. Therefore, the province in which the billing office is 
located appears to have received the full benefit of the expenditures (i.e. all payments against Air Canada Credit Cards are coded to Manitoba, where their 
accounting office is located, regardless of where the credit cards were used). Based on this information, territorial expenditure reports are produced. The 
above figures were extracted from these reports.
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