Order Paper Questions

ENERGY, MINES AND RESOURCES EXPENDITURES

Question No. 2,952-Mr. Epp:

1. What was the amount of spending by the Department of Energy, Mines and Resources in (a) Canada (b) British Columbia (c) Alberta (d) Saskatchewan (e)

Manitoba in the year (i) 1968 (ii) 1969 (iii) 1970 (iv) 1971 (v) 1972 (vi) 1973 (vii) 1974 (viii) 1975 (ix) 1976?

2. For each of the same years, what percentage was spent in Western Canada?

Hon. Alastair Gillespie (Minister of Energy, Mines and Resources): 1.

	(i)-(iv) 1968-71	(v) 1972-73	(vi) 1973-74	(vii) 1974-75	(viii) 1975-76	(ix) 1976-77	
(a) Canada	Figures not available	\$76,465,141	\$220,936,149	\$100,935,574	\$133,057,294	\$19,951,396	
(b) British Columbia	Figures not available	1,626,660	1,116,658	2,592,920	3,359,813	5,789,507	
(c) Alberta	Figures not available	3,837,271	4,605,869	5,222,912	7,543,774	11,986,444	
(d) Saskatchewan	Figures not available	152,885	663,888	484,374	818,973	708,425	
(e) Manitoba	Figures not available	369,029	449,992	459,991	705,231	953,083	
2.	1968-71	1972-73	1973-74	1974-75	1975-76	1976-77	
Western Canada	Percentages not available	8%	3%	9%	9%	10%	

NOTE: When coding expenditures, the destination of the cheque determines the territorial code to be used. Therefore, the province in which the billing office is located appears to have received the full benefit of the expenditures (i.e. all payments against Air Canada Credit Cards are coded to Manitoba, where their accounting office is located, regardless of where the credit cards were used). Based on this information, territorial expenditure reports are produced. The above figures were extracted from these reports.

2

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE EXPENDITURES

Question No. 2,954—Mr. Epp:

1. What was the amount of spending by the Department of National Defence in (a) Canada (b) British Columbia (c) Alberta (d) Saskatchewan (e) Manitoba

in the year (i) 1968 (ii) 1969 (iii) 1970 (iv) 1971 (v) 1972 (vi) 1973 (vii) 1974 (viii) 1975 (ix) 1976?

2. For each of the same years, what percentage was spent in Western Canada?

Hon. Barney Danson (Minister of National Defence): 1 and

		I	Distribution of D	ND Expenditure	es			
			(\$0	000)				
	1968/69	1969/70	1970/71	1971/72	1972/73	1973/74	1974/75	1975/76
. Canada British	1,264,806	1,405,205	1,431,470	1,757,314	1,872,821	2,074,253	2,265,164	2,689,608
Columbia Alberta	104,645 77,960	135,195 103,759	146,512 109,826	160,697 135,961	191,573 165,090	210,400 186,185	236,172 201,196	268,912 237,346
Saskatchewan Manitoba	18,708 63,626	22,196 81,775	23,250 81,937	27,891 90,588	31,274 95,344	35,676 106,695	40,770 118,112	50,641 138,260
. % Western Canada								
(Note 1)	19.37%	24.40%	25.26%	23.62%	25.80%	25.98%	26.32%	25.859

NOTE 1: Percentage has been calculated against DND expenditures in Canada. Provincial amounts include-Civilian and Service Personnel Pay and Allowances.

Travel and transportation.

Pensions and gratuities.

Supplies, including construction, operation and maintenance.

SPECIAL ARDA MANITOBA—RED SUCKER LAKE LOCAL FUR COUNCIL

Question No. 2,956-Mr. Epp:

1. Under the Special ARDA Program entered into under agreement between the government and the Province of Manitoba, what amounts of federal moneys were granted to The Red Sucker Lake Local Fur Council in Manitoba? $2. \ \mbox{On what dates were the moneys granted and under what terms and conditions?}$

Mr. Ed. Lumley (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of Regional Economic Expansion): The reply for the Department of Regional Economic Expansion is as follows: 1. Under the Special ARDA Program, to July 31, 1977, \$42,316.80 of

[Mr. Whelan.]